
FCSL Officials List 

As of July 10, 2019 

Name    Affiliation Contact Info 

Rick Lewis   WOOD  lewisshark@aol.com  203-912-9385 

Wayne Pollak   IND*  luckygem3@aol.com  914-391-8599  

Skip Lehman   IND/GCC slsuccess@aol.com  

Lynne Anderson  IND*  circleshop@aol.com  914-374-2209 

Greg Bedell   IND  greg@bedellmail.com 

Derek Benison   CCNC  dbbenison@gmail.com  203-451-4464 

Alex Clark   CCNC      203-656-8690 

Amanda Conte   CCNC  amandaconte00@gmail.com 203-561-7095 

Anthony Dell’Isola  IND*  adellisola97@gmail.com 203-981-5090 

Rob Devine   ROTP  rdevine11@gmail.com  203-246-9947 

Thomas DiGuglielmo, Jr  IND*  tdiguglielmo@drew.edu 203-644-3338 

Thomas DiGuglielmo, Sr  IND*  tdigug@optonline.net  203-644-3336 

Adam Fielding   IND*  coachadam70@gmail.com 203-895-5688 

Henk Jansen   IND*  piranha@darien-ymca.org 203-530-1862 

Drew Kingman   NCFC  werd1345@gmail.com  203-9843676 

Rob Lewis   IND*  roblewis149@gmail.com 203-644-7006 

Tyler Liffman   CCNC  tliffman@gmail.com  203-832-0108 

Steve Miller   BAIL  millersj75@gmail.com  914-525-6603 

Jackson Oehmler  CCNC  jacksonoehmler@gmail.com 203-918-6005 

Jason Paige   IND  jpaige@regionalymca.org 

Erin Ritz   MILB*  coacherinritz@gmail.com 412-855-5730 

Suzannah Rogers  IND/PAT srogers68@optonline.net 203-571-8526 

Mark Sedlak   PAT/NEWF coachsedlak@gmail.com 203-554-0369 

John Spadafina   IND*  spadafinaj@gmail.com  860-966-0942 

 

FCSL Recommended Minimum Swim Referee Fee:  
$150, plus $2 per exhibition heat.   Payment in full by host club. 
 

NOTE : Please check any team affiliation * with the Referee concerned, to avoid choosing a Referee in 
your Division with any possible conflict of interest, as some affiliations may be out-of-date. 
* examples:  where the Referee or (close family member) works/worked, or the Club they or their family 
belong to or belonged for several years.. Try to avoid even an appearance of any conflict of interest! 
 

Do NOT hire a close relative to referee your meet (Coach’s husband, wife, brother, sister, and so on.) 
 
Note : only Referees on this list, who are certified this year, may Referee FCSL Swim Meets 
 

Remember to alert your opponent’s Swim Coach/Swim Chair of the Referee you intend to appoint as 
soon as possible but no later than the day before the meet.  
 

In case of problems, please consult Officials Chair, Swim Coaches Rep’s, VP Swimming or Presidents. 

Please notify the name of your Referee to Rick Lewis  one week ahead of the meet. 


